POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A1(a)-58865/2022/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.17-11-2023

DO No. 675/2023/DR

Sub : Police Estt- Relieving from Police Department to take up new appointment in Irrigation Department- Sri. Rouhad P.M CPO 10895 of DHQ Kozhikode Rural-

Orders issued-reg

Ref : 1) Advice letter No. KGD1-2/9/2020KPSC DOKGD Dated.05.08.2023 of District Officer, KPSC, Kasargod.
2) Appointment Order No. DDEKGD/2/2023-A4 Dated.04.11.2023 of Asst. Director Education Department, Kasargod.
3) Representation of Sri. Rouhad P.M CPO 10895 of DHQ Kozhikode Rural- (PEN:755396)dated 11.11.2023

Sri Rouhad P.M CPO 10895 of DHQ, Kozhikode Rural (PEN 755396) has represented that he has got an appointment as U.P.S.T (Malayalam Medium) in Education Department, and hence requested to relieve him from the duties of Police Department as Civil Police Officer to join the new employment. As such, his liabilities towards Government have been verified and the same have been cleared by him. Hence Sri. Rouhad P.M CPO 10895 of DHQ Kozhikode Rural is relieved of his duties from this department as Civil Police Officer with effect from 19.11.2023 AN at his request.

Assist Commandant, Armed Reserve, Dist Head Quarters, Kozhikode Rural will relieve him forthwith and report compliance.

17-11-2023 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

То

- : Rouhad P.M CPO 10895 of DHQ Kozhikode Rural (PEN:755396) through Asst Commandant, Armed Reserve, Kozhikode Rural
- Copy To : 1. The District Officer, KPSC, Kasargod 2. The State Police Chief, Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram





3. Asst Commandant, Armed Reserve, Kozhikode Rural for information and necessary action. It is requested to collect the ID Card, sannad, canteen

card , CUG Sim and other connected documents before relieving him and forward to this office.

4. AA, Manager, Jr Supdt I to IV, HC, CA to DPC, Cashier, All sections in

DPO and D.O File

5. Asst. Education Officer ,Kasargod.





